“SPEED POST”
Numbering System
By Rajesh Pamnani
© 2020 www.pamnani.info
This Chapter details this various style of numbering found on the Speed Post covers.
It also details this transition found; where dual numbering systems have been observed & found on
some covers. (One for booking & other for tracking).
This could probably due to the transitional stages of various Post Office in different stages of

IN       -     INDIA
www.pamnani.infoV_2020-10-12_Updated 09/19
Stage of Development of the Numbering System
Type 5 - (13 digit) linked to PINCODE
1999
Explaination of the Number
EE 500 10383 4 IN
Meghdoot Meter Mark Type M2B
(India Post Logo on the RHS of Label)
EE             -    EMS Generic Prefix
70943140  -    Article No.
4                -    Check Sum
IN              -     IN INDIA Code
Check Sum ‘4’ Underlined in this Barcode Label
www.pamnani.infoV_2020-10-12_Updated 10/19
Stage of Development of the Numbering System
Type 6B - UPU Format (S10) - Underlined
              13 digits
1999
www.pamnani.infoV_2020-10-12_Updated 11/19
Stage of Development of the Numbering System
Type 7 - State Alphabet Code
                13 digits    (see chart of 2011)
2008
D = Delhi
The second digit of the 13 digit S10 UPU Code was modified to include this Postal Circle code as
a part of this Track & Trace number (see page 08/10).
ED 917678949 IN
D = Delhi Circle Code
1
2